
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tuesday 25th May 2021 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Year 6 Summer Events 
 
We have been working with the pupils to find out what they would like to do in order to celebrate their 
time at Stanford and ensure that they really enjoy their last term, especially after such a difficult year. 
The pupils have been amazing and have come up with some terrific ideas. 
 
As there are quite a number of events planned involving the Y6 children for the remainder of the term, 
we felt it would be a good idea to send you a list, outlining them all.  
 

• Year 5 and 6 Activity day (during school day) – Friday 25th June    
 

• Year 6 Learning Share (virtual – recorded and sent to parents/carers) – Wednesday 30th June 
 

• Healing Academy Year 6 Transition Days (virtually at Stanford) – Thursday 8th July, Friday 9th July 
 

• John Whitgift Academy Year 6 Transition Days (virtually at Stanford) – Thursday 8th and Friday 
9th July 
 

• Annual Reports to Parents - Tuesday 13th July 
 

• Fun Day (during school day) – Thursday 15th July 
 

• Y6 Leavers Disco – Friday 16th July 5:00-7:00 pm  
 

• Year 6 Summer Production (virtual – recorded and sent to parents/carers) – Monday 19th July  
 

• Inset Day - Monday 19th July  
 

• Leavers’ Service (virtual – recorded and sent to parents/carers) – Wednesday 21st July 
 

• School closes – Yr 6 Bubble - Friday 23rd July, 2.00pm for Summer Holidays  
 
I hope this helps you to organise your diaries for the remainder of this term. Although this year is 
slightly different due to COVID restrictions, there is an exciting list of key events for the pupils (and 
staff) to enjoy, in order to ensure their final weeks at Stanford are happy and memorable.  
 
Yours sincerely, 
Mrs Marsden 
Barley Class Teacher 

Head Teacher Mrs L Hackfath LLB (Hons) PGCE 
Cooper Lane, Laceby, Grimsby 

North East Lincolnshire DN37 7AX 
Phone: 01472 318003 Fax: 01472 318009 

e-mail: office@stanfordschool.co.uk 
website: www.stanfordschool.org 
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